

LIFE INSURANCE CUMULATIVE PERFORMANCE FOR THE PERIOD JAN - JUNE 2016 (UShs '000)

| Company | Gross Written Premium | Premium ceded | Net premium | Total claims (Paid & Outstanding) | Commission expense | Management expenses |
|--|-----------------------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| Liberty Life | 21,035,286 | 7,739,944 | 13,295,342 | 8,009,729 | 2,292,711 | 4,869,968 |
| ICEA Life | 9,466,893 | 578,608 | 8,888,285 | 2,061,538 | 1,460,796 | 2,669,490 |
| NIC Life | 496,983 | 41,827 | 455,156 | 201,737 | 68,321 | 254,454 |
| UAP Life | 11,713,318 | 522,504 | 11,190,814 | 3,072,460 | 2,344,562 | 3,999,213 |
| Jubilee Life | 6,752,634 | 627,253 | 6,125,381 | 1,331,401 | 1,375,034 | 1,375,298 |
| Prudential | 651,368 | 43,096 | 608,272 | 536,548 | 139,244 | 2,355,832 |
| Sanlam Life | 9,938,333 | 557,657 | 9,380,676 | 3,564,248 | 1,366,143 | 3,614,759 |
| CIC Life | 63,459 | - | 63,459 | 13,326 | - | 709,065 |
| Total Q1&Q2 -2016 | 60,118,274 | 10,110,889 | 50,007,385 | 18,790,987 | 9,046,811 | 19,848,079 |
| COMPARATIVE Q1&Q2 TOTALS FOR 2015 | 45,506,084 | 7,360,120 | 38,145,964 | 10,391,581 | 6,414,344 | 13,786,677 |
| % Change Q1&2, 2016/ Q1&2, 2015 | 32.11 | 37.37 | 31.09 | 80.83 | 41.04 | 43.97 |

NON-LIFE INSURANCE CUMULATIVE PERFORMANCE FOR THE PERIOD JAN - JUNE 2016 (US\$ '000)

| Company | Gross Written Premium | Premium ceded | Net premium | Net Earned Premium | Net Incurred claims | Commission expense | Management expenses |
|--|-----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| Jubilee | 73,968,311 | 41,915,074 | 32,053,237 | 23,672,923 | 10,214,105 | 7,335,882 | 6,430,299 |
| AIG | 21,851,630 | 12,052,879 | 9,798,751 | 10,195,993 | 4,498,794 | 3,423,923 | 5,933,753 |
| UAP General | 42,640,861 | 10,235,357 | 32,405,504 | 32,135,852 | 16,814,426 | 6,178,270 | 14,543,988 |
| GoldStar | 10,860,807 | 6,878,555 | 3,982,252 | 5,974,811 | 1,472,086 | 1,602,272 | 2,010,094 |
| E. A. Underwriters | 7,044,115 | 3,409,872 | 3,634,243 | 2,628,044 | 896,283 | 802,917 | 2,446,778 |
| NIC General | 4,959,922 | 2,162,347 | 2,797,575 | 6,201,788 | 3,579,119 | 754,939 | 1,153,856 |
| Lion Assurance | 14,415,945 | 4,657,258 | 9,758,687 | 8,892,855 | 2,616,726 | 2,407,362 | 4,255,167 |
| Phoenix of Ug. | 9,785,941 | 3,503,621 | 6,282,320 | 6,232,059 | 1,164,899 | 1,907,969 | 2,109,068 |
| Excel | 4,123,845 | 121,272 | 4,002,573 | 3,912,955 | 1,808,898 | 497,247 | 1,943,359 |
| ICEA General | 9,482,594 | 4,239,660 | 5,242,934 | 5,458,138 | 2,033,086 | 1,722,622 | 2,777,656 |
| SWICO | 7,182,345 | 1,018,351 | 6,163,994 | 5,488,753 | 1,341,509 | 1,231,410 | 2,615,668 |
| TransAfrica | 3,546,483 | 1,830,642 | 1,715,841 | 2,064,032 | 936,023 | 11,623 | 1,376,506 |
| FICO | 1,746,440 | 749,646 | 996,794 | 1,236,411 | 1,244,942 | 128,544 | 603,153 |
| Sanlam General | 8,971,799 | 3,514,182 | 5,457,617 | 2,112,768 | 758,049 | 678,369 | 2,914,167 |
| APA | 7,163,393 | 1,643,013 | 5,520,380 | 5,719,479 | 3,092,231 | 1,183,663 | 1,715,896 |
| PAX | 2,729,522 | 418,067 | 2,311,455 | 2,311,119 | 340,777 | 490,118 | 1,297,877 |
| Britam | 15,221,809 | 4,122,083 | 11,099,726 | 8,602,532 | 2,503,739 | 2,381,154 | 4,838,007 |
| NOVA | 648,922 | 318,894 | 330,028 | 687,709 | 106,379 | 42,159 | 579,131 |
| CIC General | 962,399 | 202,095 | 760,304 | 448,574 | 170,416 | 44,648 | 941,151 |
| Alliance | 2,389,345 | 938,420 | 1,450,925 | 1,335,239 | 779,626 | 313,501 | 1,114,990 |
| Rio | 438,981 | 53,923 | 385,058 | 419,593 | 6,518 | 62,970 | 364,561 |
| Total Q1&Q2 - 2016 | 250,135,409 | 103,985,211 | 146,150,198 | 135,731,627 | 56,378,631 | 33,201,562 | 61,965,125 |
| COMPARATIVE Q1&Q2 TOTALS FOR 2015 | 239,595,769 | 107,541,248 | 132,054,521 | 124,776,385 | 53,955,588 | 33,308,130 | 45,500,841 |
| % Change Q1&2, 2016/ Q1&2, 2015 | 4.40 | -3.31 | 10.67 | 8.78 | 4.49 | -0.32 | 36.18 |